
Palm	Beach	County	
Department	of	Environmental	Resources	Management

Construction	Contract	Bid	Tabulation
2012ERM02
FDOT & County Wetland Mitigation Project
March 20, 2012
365 Days

Average of 
All Bids

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 1             LS 75,000.00$   75,000.00$      347,181.99$  373,160.00$ 373,160.00$     287,598.00$ 287,598.00$      94,811.76$    94,811.76$       
2 1             LS 65,000.00    65,000.00       159,021.56    213,100.00  213,100.00       65,000.00    65,000.00           258,823.53    258,823.53       
3 5,300      LF 7.50               39,750.00       21.02             12.72            67,416.00         43.87            232,511.00         18.87              100,011.00       
4 1             LS 80,000.00    80,000.00       127,037.73    53,000.00    53,000.00         50,000.00    50,000.00           232,352.94    232,352.94       
5 75,000    CY 17.00             1,275,000.00  15.46             9.49              711,750.00       16.00            1,200,000.00    15.04              1,128,000.00    
6 105,000 CY 17.00             1,785,000.00  16.60             9.67              1,015,350.00   16.00            1,680,000.00    15.04              1,579,200.00    
7 180,000 CY 4.00               720,000.00     3.48               1.33              239,400.00       0.50              90,000.00           0.59                106,200.00       
8 2,232      TONS 90.00             200,880.00     95.64             72.56            161,953.92       112.00          249,984.00         147.06            328,237.92       
9 4,429      TONS 90.00             398,610.00     86.40             72.56            321,368.24       112.00          496,048.00         135.29            599,199.41       
10 825         TONS 100.00           82,500.00       68.87             72.56            59,862.00         72.00            59,400.00           111.76            92,202.00          
11 2             EA 1,500.00       3,000.00          3,848.87        795.00          1,590.00           2,000.00       4,000.00             5,882.35         11,764.70          
12 3,000      EA 3.00               9,000.00          4.55               1.59              4,770.00           5.70              17,100.00           12.94              38,820.00          

BASE BID 4,733,740.00$ 3,222,720.16$  4,431,641.00$  4,569,623.26$ 
Spartina

Final Grading at Fill Sites
Armor Stone (1'‐3' Diameter Stone)
Armor Stone (0.5'‐1.5' Diameter Stone)
Bedding Stone
12" Pressure‐Treated Wood Pilings

Project No.: 
Project Name: 
Bid Opening: 
Contract Time: 

BASE BID ITEMS

ERM Estimate

Mobilization / Demobilization
Contractor Staging Area
Construction of Haul Roads at Okeeheelee Park South
Construction Surveys & As‐Built Drawings
Excavate Fill (from Airport PBIA)/Transport/Place Fill
Excavate Fill (from Okeeheelee)/Transport/Place Fill

Arbor Tree & Land, Inc. Byrd Brothers Emergency 
Services, LLC

Center Marine
Contracting, LLC

This tabulation is not a recommendation for award. All bids are subject to compliance review and approval. 
Numbers in bold italic  indicate a calculation correction. 1 of 2  Rev. 02/2012



Palm	Beach	County	
Department	of	Environmental	Resources	Management

Construction	Contract	Bid	Tabulation
2012ERM02
FDOT & County Wetland Mitigation Project
March 20, 2012
365 Days

QUANTITY UNIT
1 1             LS
2 1             LS
3 5,300      LF
4 1             LS
5 75,000    CY
6 105,000 CY
7 180,000 CY
8 2,232      TONS
9 4,429      TONS
10 825         TONS
11 2             EA
12 3,000      EA

BASE BID
Spartina

Final Grading at Fill Sites
Armor Stone (1'‐3' Diameter Stone)
Armor Stone (0.5'‐1.5' Diameter Stone)
Bedding Stone
12" Pressure‐Treated Wood Pilings

Project No.: 
Project Name: 
Bid Opening: 
Contract Time: 

BASE BID ITEMS
Mobilization / Demobilization
Contractor Staging Area
Construction of Haul Roads at Okeeheelee Park South
Construction Surveys & As‐Built Drawings
Excavate Fill (from Airport PBIA)/Transport/Place Fill
Excavate Fill (from Okeeheelee)/Transport/Place Fill

UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST
164,462.50$ 164,462.50$     255,270.00$  255,270.00$     907,789.68$ 907,789.68$    
89,478.75    89,478.75         204,967.06    204,967.06      122,760.00  122,760.00      

10.50             55,650.00        20.11             106,583.00      20.06            106,318.00      
103,695.00  103,695.00       161,178.42    161,178.42      162,000.00  162,000.00      

23.10             1,732,500.00  21.14             1,585,500.00   7.99              599,250.00      
23.18             2,433,900.00  26.21             2,752,050.00   9.52              999,600.00      
1.66               298,800.00      0.11               19,800.00         16.66            2,998,800.00  
71.56             159,721.92      53.79             120,059.28      116.87          260,853.84      
73.92             327,391.68      46.82             207,365.78      77.82            344,664.78      
80.62             66,511.50        29.45             24,296.25         46.80            38,610.00        

9,067.74       18,135.48         4,148.10        8,296.20           1,200.00       2,400.00          
1.31               3,930.00           3.06               9,180.00           2.69              8,070.00          

5,454,176.83$ 5,454,545.99$  6,551,116.30$ 

Shoreline Foundation, Inc. Florida Dredge & Dock, LLCEastman Aggregate 
Enterprises, LLC

This tabulation is not a recommendation for award. All bids are subject to compliance review and approval. 
Numbers in bold italic  indicate a calculation correction. 2 of 2  Rev. 02/2012


